
 United Nations  A/62/783/Corr.1

  
 

General Assembly  
Distr.: General 
7 April 2008 
 
Original: English 

 

08-34967 (E)    230508  
*0834967* 

Sixty-second session 
Agenda item 140 
Administrative and budgetary aspects of the financing 
of the United Nations peacekeeping operations 

 
 
 

  Budget for the support account for peacekeeping operations 
for the period from 1 July 2008 to 30 June 2009 
 
 

  Report of the Secretary-General 
 
 

  Corrigendum 
 

  1. Summary 
 

The text of the summary should read 

 The present report contains the budget for the support account for 
peacekeeping operations for the period from 1 July 2008 to 30 June 2009, which 
amounts to $287,651,700 and provides for a total of 1,278 posts (1,122 continuing 
posts, 78 new posts, including 15 posts transferred from the peacekeeping missions, 
and 78 general temporary assistance positions converted to posts). 
 

2. Annex I 

Replace annex I with the following: 



A/62/783/Corr.1  
 

08-34967 2 
 

Annex I 
 

  Proposed staffing of the Department of Peacekeeping 
Operations for the period from 1 July 2008 to 30 June 2009 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 * Proposed new posts. 

Current Military Operations 
Service 

 Support 
account 

1 P-5 
13 P-4 

3 GS (OL) 

Regular 
budget 

Force Generation Service

 Support 
account 

1 P-5 
13 P-4 
2 P-3 

8 GS (OL) 

Regular 
budget 

Military Planning Service

 Support 
account 

1 P-5 
16 P-4 
3 P-3 

3 GS (OL) 

Regular 
budget 

 

Office of the Under-Secretary-General 
Support account

1 D-2 
2 P-5 
3 P-4 
1 P-4* 
5 P-3 

1 P-2/1 
1 GS (PL) 

10 GS (OL) 

Regular budget 
1 USG 
1 D-1 

1 GS (OL) 

Executive Office 

Support 
account 

1 D-1 

1 P-5 
1 P-4 
2 P-3 

1 GS (PL) 
9 GS (OL) 

Regular 
budget 
1 P-4 

Situation Centre  
Support 
account 

1 D-1 

1 P-5 
1 P-5* 
5 P-4 

13 P-3 
3 P-2/1

4 GS (OL)

Regular 
budget 

Disarmament, Demobilization 
and Reintegration Section 

 Support 
account 

1 P-5 
2 P-4 
1 P-3 

1 GS (OL) 

Regular 
budget 

Mine Action Service

 Support 
account 

1 P-4 
4 P-3 

1 GS (OL) 

Extra-
budgetary 

1 D-2 
3 P-5 
4 P-4 
6 P-3 

7 GS (OL) 

Criminal Law and 
Judicial Advisory Section 

Support 
account 

1 P-5 
5 P-4 
3 P-3 

2 GS (OL) 

Regular 
budget 

Police Division

 Support 
account 

2 D-1 
7 P-5 

34 P-4 
2 P-4* 
16 P-3 

9 GS (OL) 

Regular 
budget 
1 D-2 

Office of the  
Assistant Secretary-General 

Support 
account 

2 P-4 
1 P-3 

2 GS (OL) 

Regular 
budget 

1 ASG 
1 P-5 

2 GS (OL) 

Office of Operations 
 

Office of the Military Adviser 

Support 
account 

1 D-2 

6 P-5 
13 P-4 
1 P-3 

2 GS (OL) 

Regular 
budget 

1 ASG 
2 GS (OL) 

Office of Military Affairs 
 

Office of the Assistant 
Secretary-General 

Support 
account 

1 P-5 
4 P-4 
1 P-3 

4 GS (OL)

Regular 
budget 

1 ASG 
1 P-5 

Office of Rule of Law and 
Security Institutions 

Office of the Director 
Support 
account 

1 D-2 
2 P-4 

1 GS (OL)

Regular 
budget 

Policy, Evaluation and  
Training Division 

Regional divisions 

Regular 
budget 
3 D-2 
3 D-1 
1 P-5 
1 P-3 

3 GS (OL) 

Support 
account 

1 D-2 
3 D-1 
1 D-1* 
10 P-5 
21 P-4 
1 P-4* 
13 P-3 
1 P-3* 
5 P-2 

17 GS (OL) 
2 GS (OL)* 

Peacekeeping Best 
Practices Section 

Regular 
budget 
2 P-2/1 

1 GS (OL) 

Support 
account 

1 D-1 
3 P-5 
7 P-4 
4 P-3 

1 P-2/1 
4 GS (OL) 

Integrated Training Service 

Regular 
budget 

Support 
account 

1 D-1 
1 P-5 
8 P-4 
7 P-3 

6 GS (OL)
1 GS (OL)* 


